

BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION and ELECTIONS OF BEAUFORT COUNTY



15 John Galt Road ● Post Office Drawer 1228 ● Beaufort, South Carolina 29901-1228

Allyne Mitchell **Chairman**

VACANT Vice Chairman

Marie S. Smalls *Director*

Board Members:
James Backer
Beverly Dore
Herbert Ford
Elizabeth Johnson
Donald Lucas
Matthew Sweeney
James Wedgeworth

January 24, 2024

Public Test of Precinct Scanners for the February 24, 2024 Republican Presidential Preference Primary (PPP)

A public test of the precinct scanners for the February 24, 2024 Republican Presidential Preference Primary (PPP) will begin on Tuesday, February 6, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. at the Board of Voter Registration and Elections of Beaufort County office, located at 15 John Galt Road, Beaufort, SC 29906.

Public Test of Central Count Scanners (Ballot Tabulating Machines) for the February 24, 2024 Republican Presidential Preference Primary (PPP)

A public test of the Central Count Scanners (Ballot Tabulating Machines) for the February 24, 2024 Republican Presidential Preference Primary (PPP) will begin on Friday, February 23, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. at the Board of Voter Registration and Elections of Beaufort County office, located at 15 John Galt Road, Beaufort, SC 29906.

For more information, call (843) 255-6900.